LEGAL NOTICE

ANNUAL TREASURER’S REPORT
VILLAGE OF LEMONT, COOK, WILL, AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS

I, Darshana Prakash, Finance Director of the Village of Lemont, Cook, Will, and DuPage Counties,
[linois, make the following report showing monies received and disbursed by me for the year May
1, 2021 through April 30, 2022:

bl —

May 1, 2021 April 30, 2022
Fund Gross Gross Fund

Fund Balance Revenue Expenditures Balance
General S 5,397,197 S 15,578,115 S 14,240,708 S 6,734,604
Debt Service S 18,425 S (122,801) S 141,226
Infrastructure S 2,206,532 S 2,666,015 S 585,507 S 4,287,040
lllinois Municipal Retirement S 96,420 S 96,420 S -
Social Security S 8,411 S 8,411 S -
Murder & Violent Offender S 20 S 20
Motor Fuel Tax S 1,398,143 § 1,020,284 S 1,182,466 S 1,235,961
American Rescue Plan S - S 186,354 S 185,628 S 726
State DUI S 13,084 S 271 S 13,355
Vehicle Replacement S 6,385 S 192 S 6,577
Working Cash S 815,763 S 815,763
Main/Archer TiF S (25,707) S 5,100 S 5,225 S (25,832)
Canal District TIF S 90,476 S 375,945 S 372,560 S 93,861
Transit TOD TIF S (55,330) S 146,898 S 111,301 S (19,733)
Gateway TIF S (147,830} S 423,802 S 423,725 § (147,753)
I&M TIF S 3,015 S 132,281 S 61,469 § 73,827
Gateway Property Acquisition S (1,024,991) S (1,024,991)
Property Maintenance S 260,000 S (494,196) S 754,196
Water and Sewerage S 47,770,209 § 5,452,751 S 4,241,327 S 48,981,633
Parking lot $ 570,605 $ 19,101 $  (32,604) $ 622,310
Police Pension S 25,024,056 S 413,737 S 1,191,294 S 24,246,499
Totals S 82,424,883 S 26,420,846 S 22,056,440 S 86,789,289




Annual Net Revenues for Fiscal Year Ending April 30, 2022

Account Amount Acount Amount Acount Amount

Property Tax Corporate $ 1,513,033 Business Licenses & Permits Business Licenses $ 51,726 Grants Rebuild IL MFT S 351,488
Property Tax Garbage S (3) Business Licenses & Permits Liquor Licenses $ 110,150 Interest Income on Investments S 1,506
Property Tax Street & Bridge $ 106,343 Business Licenses & Permits Amusement Licenses S 3,000 Fines State DUI Fund S 271
Property Tax Police Protection $ 201,535 Business Licenses & Permits Scavenger Licenses $ 14,000 Fines Vehicle Replacement Fund S 192
Property Tax Street Lighting S 59,061 Business Licenses & Permits Cigarette & Misc License S 2,650 Property Tax Main/Archer TIF District S 47,000
Property Tax Civil Defense S 3,019 Business Licenses & Permits Health Inspection $ 23,149 Rental Income Bill Board S 5,100
Property Tax Audit S 24,507 Business Licenses & Permits Grease Trap S 130 Property Tax Canal TIF District Fund S 375,945
Property Tax Liability Insurance S 52,069 Vehicle Licenses Licenses $ 614,651 Property Tax Transit TOD TIF S 146,898
Property Tax Workers Compensation S 17,065 Parking Fees Permits S 250 Property Tax Gateway TIF S 423,802
Property Tax Crossing Guards S 6,035 Parking Condo Assessments $ 25,032 Property Tax I&M TIF S 128,281
Property Tax Police Pension $ 1,202,393 Fees General $ 51,387 Shared Revenue Non Home Rule Sales Tax $ 2,300,228
Hotel/Motel Tax S 7,011 Fees Towing Fees $ 17,507 Business Licenses & Permits Oversize S 29,925
UT Tax Telecommunications S 316,867 FeesBonding Fees S 2,300 Contributions Developer (Infrastructure) S 26,094
UT Tax Electric $ 605,116 Fees Annexation $ 39,500 Reimbursements Engineering S 116,842
UT Tax Gas S 444,002 Fees Public Safety Land Cash $ 16,920 Reimbursements Developer/Agency S 191,000
Franchise Revenue Cable TV $ 334,200 Fines General $ 253,544 Interest Income on Investments S 1,926
Franchise Revenue PEG Fees S 23,417 Grants Transportation State Highway S 39,036 Grants ARPA S 185,628
Shared Revenue Sales Tax S 3,189,724 Grants Other Miscellaneous S 1,500 Interest Income on Investments S 726
Shared Revenue Income Tax $ 2,693,421 Contributions Odor Alert Network S 22,510 Interest Income on Investments Water & Sewer S 31,857
Shared Revenue Local Use Tax S 660,363 Contributions LEMA Township $ 28,000 Investment Income Unrealized Gain/Loss S (172,703)
Shared Revenue PPRT S 98,220 Reimbursements Fuel/Salt Reimbursement $ 43,811 Other Miscellaneous Income S 4,837
Shared Revenue Cannabis Excise Tax S 26,216 Reimbursements Schools P/R Reimbursement $ 79,765 Contributions Developer (Water) S 1,720,286
Shared Revenue Road & Bridge Tax S 113,669 Reimbursements Special Detail Reimbursement $ 29,399 Water Service Water Usage S 3,723,778
Shared Revenue Video Gaming S 394,806 Reimbursements Property Maintenance S 1,683 Water Service Water Penalties S 42,457
Shared Revenue Pulltabs & Jar Games S 101 Reimbursements Police Training S 422 Water Service NSF Fees S 400
Shared Revenue Charitable Games S 674 Reimbursements Insurance S 30,411 Water Service Fees - Meter Fees S 47,070
Business Licenses & Permits Building Permits S 364,805 Reimbursements Retiree Insurance S 48,732 Water Service Fees-Turn On S 350
Business Licenses & Permits Engineering Grading Review Fee S 48,708 Reimbursements Developer/Agency S 7,860 Water Service Fees - Metered Water Use S 7,567
Business Licenses & Permits Engineering Admin Fee S 9,361 Interest Income Interest on Investments $ 80,951 Water Service Connection S 189,000
Business Licenses & Permits Site Development Fees S 92,664 Investment Income Unrealized Gain/Loss $ (286,106) Interest Income on Investments Water S (255)
Business Licenses & Permits Contractor Licenses S 73,100 Rental Income Buildings S 75 Sewer Service Sewer Usage S 1,167,846
Business Licenses & Permits Reinspections Fees S 37,005 Rental Income Range Rental $ 11,960 Sewer Service Sewer Penalty S 14,670
Business Licenses & Permits Reinspection Fees - Engineering S 7,850 Rental Income Chamber of Commerce S 6,000 Sewer Service Connection Fees S 172,600
Business Licenses & Permits Planning & Zoning Applications S 13,475 Other Miscellaneous income $ 33,913 Parking Fees Permits S 809
Business Licenses & Permits Impact Fees S 2,500 Proceeds from Sale Surpus Property S 1,763 Parking Fees Meters S 12,035
Business Licenses & Permits Building Plan Review S 79,670 Property Tax IMRF S 462,483 Fees General S 6,250
Business Licenses & Permits Building Plan Review Admin Fee S 12,390 Property Tax Social Security $ 312,234 Other Miscellaneous Income S 8
Business Licenses & Permits Stop Work Order Fee S 2,600 Shared Revenue Motor Fuel Tax $ 667,290

Total Annual Net Revenues

$ 26,988,294

Note: Net Revenues do not include transfers in, other financing sources



Village of Lemont
Disbursements Account Vendor List
In Excess of $2,500
May 1, 2021 - April 30, 2022

PORTER LEE CORPORATION

CROSS POINTS SALES, INC

WATCHGUARD VIDEO

JX TRUCK CENTER

K-FIVE HODGKINS LLC

CLEANING SPECIALISTS INC

LEMONT HARDWARE LLC

CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP

LEMONT EXPRESS CAR WASH, LLC

GASAWAY MAINTENANCE COMPANY

SMOKEY ROW LLC

BIG TENT EVENTS

EJ USA, INC

EICH'S SPORTS, INC.

GRASSO GRAPHICS, INC.

BATTERY SERVICE CORP.

DUPAGE PUMP, INC

WAREHOUSE DIRECT WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS
EMPOWER HEALTH SERVICES LLC

OVERDOORS OF ILLINOIS

CFA SOFTWARE

LEMONT TOWNSHIP FAMILY ASSISTANCE FUND
SPARKLES ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

WESTERN REMAC, INC.

SUBURBAN FAMILY MAGAZINE

WEST SUBURBAN LIVING MAGAZINE

URBAN FOREST MANAGEMENT, INC.
MUNICODE

A. BLOCK MARKETING, INC

TERMINAL SUPPLY CO.

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF ILLINOIS, P.C.
KWASNESKI, CAROLYN

UNITED RADIO COMMUNCIATIONS

DELL TECHNOLOGIES INC

DELLWOOD TIRE & AUTO

BESTBUY.COM

ETP LABS INC/ENVIRO TEST/PERRY LABORATORIES INC
DUPAGE MAYORS AND MANAGERS CONFERENCE
SEECO CONSULTANTS, INC.

HOMER INDUSTRIES, LLC.

TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION

ADOBE SYSTEMS INC

BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE, INC.

3M COMPANY

WILSON PAVING & SEALCOAT COMPANY
LOWER DES PLAINES WATERSHED GROUP
INTEGRITY FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.

BETHANY LUTHERAN CHURCH

LEMONT AREA HISTORICAL SOCIETY
METROPOLITAN EMERGENCY RESPONSE AND INVESTIGATI
METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT
PURCHASE POWER

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE

CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC

2,503.94
2,518.00
2,525.00
2,535.96
2,542.83
2,565.00
2,613.13
2,625.79
2,655.00
2,685.00
2,700.00
2,705.54
2,723.57
2,750.10
2,772.77
2,809.23
2,842.50
2,884.95
2,909.00
2,992.00
2,995.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,007.60
3,050.00
3,150.00
3,190.00
3,283.00
3,326.94
3,420.59
3,445.50
3,481.60
3,494.52
3,536.31
3,584.48
3,623.99
3,644.00
3,700.00
3,700.00
3,775.00
3,800.00
3,839.52
3,867.05
3,897.21
3,950.00
3,994.00
3,997.95
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
4,027.45
4,041.98
4,150.00
4,184.01

NAPERVILLE CONSTRUCTION FENCE RENTAL LLC
PROVEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS, LLC
KANE MCKENNA AND ASSOCIATES INC
AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION
CAR REFLECTIONS

FOODY AND DRINKY INSPECTIONS
MAILHIOT, THOMAS

VULCAN MATERIALS

CLARIS INTERNATIONAL INC

KIMBALL MIDWEST

GOVQA LLC

PARENT PETROLEUM INC

KENIG, LINDGREN, OHARA, ABOONA, INC.
MENARDS

RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT

TOTAL PARKING SOLUTIONS INC
FOOD

FOUR SEASONS AMUSEMENTS
RICCIO CONSTRUCTION CORP
LEMONT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT
CZECH, JOHNR

SPRING GROVE NURSERY

RUSH TRUCK CENTERS

YASKO, CARYL A.

LOUIS F. CAINKAR, LTD.

ITREES.COM, INC

NICOR GAS

RAINBOW PRINTING

SEDIMENT REMOVAL SOLUTIONS
SOSIN, ARNOLD & SCHOENBECK LTD
BURNS MECHANICAL INC

LEXIPOL LLC

ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP
RUFFLED FEATHERS GOLF CLUB

TKB ASSOCIATES INC

MABEL'S MARKET

CDW GOVERNMENT

GOVTEMPS USA LLC

METROPOLITAN FIRE PROTECTION
BRANIFF COMMUNCATIONS, INC
ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS INC
CANAL CORRIDOR ASSOCIATION
ROW BEAUTY HAIR COMPANY, LLC
WASTE MANAGEMENT
PARAMONT-EO, INC. CREST LIGHTING
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
CLEARGOV INC

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

LYONS ELECTRIC CO

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC INC.

ENVISIO SOLUTIONS INC

CONTROL TOP REPAIR LLC
ANDRYSIAK, EDWARD OR PATRICIA
AMAZON.COM

6,576.72
6,771.43
6,800.00
6,884.22
6,885.00
6,900.00
6,900.00
7,035.62
7,106.40
7,209.85
7,380.00
7,414.83
7,546.75
7,619.21
7,794.03
8,540.00
8,615.03
8,640.00
8,745.52
8,800.34
8,875.00
9,000.00
9,158.87
9,175.31
9,187.50
9,900.00

10,001.94

10,033.95

10,072.00

10,500.00

10,710.00

10,766.00

10,894.13

10,899.80

11,002.00

11,275.00

11,299.13

11,361.00

11,432.00

11,533.88

11,623.95

12,000.00

12,014.00

12,109.99

12,232.42

12,527.41

12,875.00

12,929.70

13,239.85

13,313.73

13,450.00

13,473.00

13,769.88

13,835.26

ROESCH FORD

TREASURER, STATE OF ILLINOIS

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE, LLP

VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTING SOLUTIONS INC
ST JAMES ACADEMY APARTMENTS LLC
QUICKET SOLUTIONS INC

AT&T MOBILITY

TERRA ENGINEERING LTD.

ALPHA BUILDING MAINTENANCE SERVICES INC
TATE, JAMIE M

CASTLETOWN HOMES, INC.

EVT TECH

ALL TOGETHER LLC

COMED

MIDWEST SALT, LLC

BEECHEN & DILL HOMES INC

ARTISTIC HOLIDAY DESIGNS, LLC

COMCAST

KNIGHT E/A INC

MARKET ON STATE INC

TAI GINSBERG & ASSOCIATES LLC

RAG'S ELECTRIC

LEMONT

HOPPY'S LANDSCAPING, INC

GUARANTEED TECHNICAL SERVICES AND CONSULTING INC
INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES USA, LLC
MEADE INC

MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

OPENGOV INC

WATER RESOURCES INC

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

HR GREEN, INC.

GT MECHANICAL INC

MARTINO CONCRETE COMPANY
ERA-VALDIVIA CONTRACTORS

T.P.I. BUILDING CODE CONSULTANTS INC

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

ANTHONY ROOFING TECTA AMERICA LLC
COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA

M/I HOMES INC

AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY

ODELSON, STERK, MURPHEY, FRAZIER & MCGRATH LTD
WILLOWBROOK FORD INC

AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION INC

LEMONT PARK DISTRICT
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RISK MANAGEMENT AGENCY
SOUTHWEST CENTRAL DISPATCH
CONSTELLATION ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY

J. CONGDON SEWER SERVICE, INC.

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND
NOVOTNY ENGINEERING

34,265.00
34,691.47
34,890.00
35,671.23
36,000.00
36,148.81
40,040.04
40,899.28
47,459.61
48,261.00
49,607.44
54,000.00
55,219.45
55,447.81
55,640.65
57,897.27
61,114.00
66,993.27
67,991.88
68,479.56
69,868.86
72,061.40
73,776.55
76,291.46
77,821.65
80,313.52
82,860.60
82,939.53
83,688.98
83,972.00
84,527.24
93,194.42
97,716.50

113,822.88

118,824.00

126,315.00

134,916.50

150,000.00

167,103.58

169,237.75

184,334.00

201,297.92

203,687.38

204,981.08

210,445.81

241,014.00

243,146.59

273,144.36

359,704.38

497,606.98

518,906.82

578,148.00

610,368.48

626,712.85



GRAINGER

CINTAS CORPORATION

MCKAY PRINTING SERVICES

RC PAINTING, INC

KAVE INC

CHICAGO STREET CCDD, LLC

5TH AVENUE CONSTRUCTION / INSPIRED BY DESIGN
SNAP

ARCHITECTURAL AUDIO & VIDEO INC
AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES

ORKIN.COM

CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.
GOOD KARMA BROADCASTING LLC

BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO., INC.

ADS LLC

LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP

LEMONT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

KALLICK, INGRID

HIGH PSI LTD.

COMMUNITIES FOR RESPONSIBLE & EFFICIENT WATERWA)
FEDERAL SIGNAL CORP.

JOLIET METROPOLITAN AREA NARCOTICS SQUAD
QUARRY PUB AND GRILL

SHAW MEDIA

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
HALASKA, HARRISON

CORE & MAIN LP

SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE OF MAYORS
QUINLAN SECURITY SYSTEMS

MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY

MAILFINANCE

WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE, INC.

RAGAN COMMUNICATIONS INC

JULIE, INC.

SCHOMIG LAND SURVEYORS, LTD.

AXON ENTERPRISES, INC

C.0.P.S. TESTING SERVICE INC

COOK COUNTY TREASURER

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS
POELLOT, JOSHUAJ

4,249.88
4,277.12
4,288.00
4,400.00
4,420.50
4,485.00
4,506.00
4,524.56
4,652.97
4,653.81
4,661.00
4,691.50
4,730.00
4,733.46
4,740.00
4,760.00
4,800.00
4,896.49
4,935.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,028.86
5,030.00
5,412.79
5,479.57
5,500.00
5,641.65
5,805.47
5,992.61
6,031.25
6,067.32
6,204.84
6,300.00
6,411.15
6,417.56
6,418.95
6,450.00
6,480.00

HERITAGE CORRIDOR CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

HOMER TREE CARE, INC

MIKE'S TREE SERVICE

WESCO ENGLEWOOD ELECTRIC

CCP INDUSTRIES, INC.

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
CORRPRO COMPANIES, INC.
SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO, INC.
UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE CO INC
MOTION INSPIRED LLC

AGGREKO, LLC

FRED BLUDER & SON TREE SERVICE LLC
COG HILL GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB INC
HIGHWAY SAFETY CORP

STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY
CHICAGO METROPOLITAN AGENCY FOR PLANNING
CRAIG RAPP, LLC

ROUTE 66 ASPHALT COMPANY

ALLY FINANCIAL INC.

NEOPOST #6083457

BURRIS EQUIPMENT CO.

OFFICE REVOLUTION LLC

GRANICUS LLC

WOODEN PADDLE

CANAL STREET HOLDINGS LLC
POLLYANNA BREWING COMPANY
THIRD MILLENIUM ASSOCIATES INC
RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.

VICTOR INSURANCE MANAGERS INC
SUREFIRE AUTO PARTS

TESKA ASSOCIATES, INC.

ALTORFER INDUSTRIES, INC.

BARREL & VINE LLC

AT&T

METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC
OTIS ELEVATOR CO

OLDE ENGLISH GARDENS

BRUNO'S TUCKPOINTING, INC.
LEMONT HIGH SCHOOL DIST 210
MORRIS ENGINEERING, INC.

14,000.00
14,150.00
14,650.00
14,889.87
15,078.40
15,388.05
16,170.00
17,019.99
17,071.62
17,700.00
17,761.54
19,100.00
20,000.00
20,088.00
20,219.87
20,623.80
20,700.00
20,809.46
20,880.98
22,139.73
22,294.65
23,434.00
23,499.10
23,500.00
24,425.00
25,000.00
25,092.57
25,455.13
26,670.00
27,103.58
27,565.00
27,991.20
28,475.00
29,850.08
30,990.00
32,208.36
32,708.38
32,905.00
33,463.00
33,543.00

K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
FM BANKCARD PROCESSING CENTER
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

935,487.82
1,378,340.46
3,487,757.50



Under $25,000

Hanrahan, Kathleen A
Herman, Mark P
Monsma, Jonathan D
O'Neill-Borders, Terri
Rankovich, Nicholas D
Solorio, James C
Donovan, Joel D
Tully, Daniel M
Ballard, Thomas D
Schatz, Janet
McKendry, Gavin
Francis, Joseph J
Johnson, Sandra J
Haidacher, Martin
Smollen, Charlene M
Deal, Michael J
Pukula, Morgan
Schmidt, Diane T
Schuda, Donna K
Kittridge, Janelle
Maher, David B
McClafferty, Kenneth

Shaughnessy, Kevin W

Sniegowski, Rick M
Stapleton, Ronald
Love, Tyler

Quiles, Jaedan A
Dillenburg, Joseph
Martirano, Thomas Il
Cummings, Quinlan
Boyer, James S
Coffelt, Mason A
Schuda, Ryan J
Labno, Dillon

Maro, David A
Salauddin, Shaeera
Bradley, Robert
Herrera Jr., Roberto L
Koelsch, Jeffrey D
Dastych, Michael A
Tucker, Charles
Bradley, Duane
Marino, Cathy A
Kwasneski, Ryan
Hribar, Josh
Lazzarotto, Matthew
Styrczula, Albert J

Between $25,000 and $49,999.99

Guerin, Donna
Chaffin, Michael J
Patla, Patrick J
Machacek, Margaret
Sawyer, John D
Loburgio, George
Karountzos, Georgene
Atchison, Trent B
Kelly, Cynthia A
Menzione, Ralph
Layer, Wayne B

Village of Lemont
Payroll Disbursements
Fiscal Year May 1, 2021 to April 30, 2022

Between $50,000 and $74,999.99

Gracia, Melissa
Jungles, Jamie A
Wojciechowski, Michael J
Lehmacher, Jerrold R
Smith, Thomas C
Pecina, Steven J
Wagner, Timothy E
Pecina, Donna M
Samanich, Troy D
Turrise, Nicholas R
Hennebry, Valerie
Radomski, Judith
Camardo, Antonio N
Raspanti, Robert J
Ruszkowski, Douglas E
Barnacle, Tyler J
Rea, Pamela

Nasti, Joseph L
Loburgio, Richelle E
Pack, Joshua
Rumbaugh, Carol B

Between $75,000 and $99,999.99

Helbling, Jimmie J
Argo, Kay

Prakash, Darshana
Jansma, Justin D
Wojciechowski, Brian L
Huber, Christopher E
Peters, William A
Molitor, Linda K
Ostapchuk, Joseph J Il
Friedley, Theodore F

Between $100,000 and $124,999.99

Berry, Jason
Pappas, Nickolas R
Turrise, Gerald R
Earnest, George R
Kurzawa, Joseph B
Hugo, Scott B
Jonikas, Aras A
Addante, Lee A
Keane, Robert R
Salinas, Noe A
Danaher, Brian M
Anderson, Kevin R
Boyer, Jason W
Oria, Eduardo JR
Quattrocchi, Lauren M

Above $125,000

Schafer, George J
Panush, Michael A
Smith, Christina
Maton, Marc R
Buczyna, Joseph
Kondrat, Brian M
Mezyk, Thaddeus R
Pukula, Ralph W
Dykshorn, Dan L
Gentile, David M
Lauricella, John P
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